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SCHEDULE 25(i): REPORT ON PRICING FOR ID

ref
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32
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Connections and E-NNI/ co-
location connections

May be Commission only

Service
available at Number of Number of
Reporting Area Regulated FFLAS Service description all central connections  connections
offices’ (opening) (closing)
(Yes/No)
Layer 1 FFLAS
Point-to-point services
BS54 100 CIR 10 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS54 100 CIR 100 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS54 100 CIR 20 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS54 100 CIR 30 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS54 100 CIR 50 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS54 1G CIR 100 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS4 1G CIR 150 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS41G CIR 1G Bitstream 4 Yes
BS4 1G CIR 200 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS54 1G CIR 300 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS4 1G CIR 500 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS4 1G CIR 700 Bitstream 4 Yes
BS4 Diverse Premise Lead- Bitstream 4 Yes
in/Service Route
BS4 Diverse Premise Lead- Bitstream 4 Yes
in/Service Route/CO
BS4 Ethernet Port CIR 10 Bitstream 4 Yes
DFAS Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
DFAS Diverse ICO Route Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
DFAS Diverse ICO Route/CO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
DFAS Diverse Premise Lead- Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
in/Service Route/CO
DFAS/DFAS Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
DFAS/ICO - A Step ICO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
DFAS/ICO - B Step ICO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
DFAS/ICO/DFAS - A Step ICO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
EDU BS4 100 CIR 100 Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
EDU BS4 1G CIR 500 Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
EDU BS4 Ethernet Port CIR 10 Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
ICO - A Step Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
ICO - B Step Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
N BS4 1G CIR 200 Bitstream 4 Yes
N DFAS Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
N DFAS Diverse Premise Lead- Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes

in/Service Route/CO

List prices

st yist Monthly
Connection 2
e charge

$628.01 $314.00
5826.25 5$413.13
$650.04 $325.02
$672.06 $336.03
$716.12 $358.06
$991.50 5495.75
$1,101.64 $550.82
$2,973.95 $1,486.97
$1,211.77 $605.89
$1,432.04 $716.02
$1,872.59 $936.29
$2,313.13 $1,156.57
$1,652.63

POA
$44.05 $22.03
$550.87 $275.44
$1,652.63 $826.32
$3,305.27 $1,652.63

POA
$1,123.26 $561.63
$830.34 5$415.17
$1,453.77 $726.89
$1,402.73 $701.37
$270.01 $270.01
5$490.29
$16.53
$257.97 $128.99
$881.41 $440.70
$605.89
$275.44

POA

Active
. .3
incentive
(Yes/No)

For Month Ended

Emable Networks Limited
31 July 2022

Reporting Level: ID FFLAS
Report Frequency: Monthly

Total
Connection
charges

Total Revenues

Total Other
Monthly a
charges
charges

ARPU

ARPU
Connection
charge

ARPU
Monthly
charge

$299.81
$402.54
$325.02
$336.03
$358.06
$495.75
$977.90
$1,486.97
$611.53
$716.02
$952.54
$1,156.57

$1,652.63

$619.52
$22.03
$268.08
$826.32
$0.00

$666.21
$220.64
$202.99
$363.45
$200.92
$270.01
$490.29

$22.04

$60.31

$605.89
$254.25

$818.34

Service changes®
(No/New/
Stopped/Other)




SCHEDULE 25(i): REPORT ON PRICING FOR ID
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Reporting Area

Connections and E-NNI/ co-
location connections

May be Commission only

Service
available at Number of Number of
Regulated FFLAS Service description all central connections  connections
offices’ (opening) (closing)
(Yes/No)
Layer 1 FFLAS
N DFAS/DFAS Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
N DFAS/ICO - A Step ICO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
N DFAS/ICO - B Step ICO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
N DFAS/ICO/DFAS - A Step ICO Dark Fibre Access (DFAS) Yes
Layer 2 FFLAS

Bitstream Passive Optical See Service-level
Network (PON) Services Reporting
BS2 100/50 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2 30/10 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 100/50 CIR 10/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 100/50 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 1G/500 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 1G/500 CIR 5/5 BUS Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 1G/500 CIR 5/5 BUS B Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 200/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 B Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 C Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 D Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 E Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/300 CIR 5/5 BUS Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 300/300 CIR 5/5 BUS B Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 50/20 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 50/20 CIR 2.5/2.5 B Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 50/50 CIR 5/5 BUS Bitstream 2 Yes
BS2a 50/50 CIR 5/5 BUS B Bitstream 2 Yes
BS53 100 CIR 10 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 100 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 20 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS53 100 CIR 30 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 50 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 60 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 70 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3 100 CIR 90 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 10 Bitstream 2 Yes

List prices
st yist Monthly
Connection 2
e charge
5$561.63
$415.17
$726.89
$701.37
$54.98 #N/A
#N/A
$59.22 $59.22
$54.98 5$54.98
$60.60
S$71.61 S$71.61
$71.61 $71.61
$66.10 $66.10
$50.67
$50.67
$50.67 $50.67
#N/A
$50.67 #N/A
$60.60 $60.60
$60.60 $60.60
546.82 546.82
$46.82 #N/A
$55.04 $55.04
$55.04 #N/A
5148.73 5$148.73
$297.41 $297.41
5136.34 5$136.35
$165.25 $165.25
$181.77 $181.77
$214.81 $214.81
$231.33 $231.33
$247.85 $247.85
$280.89 $280.89
$148.73

Active
. .3
incentive
(Yes/No)

For Month Ended

Emable Networks Limited
31 July 2022

Reporting Level: ID FFLAS
Report Frequency: Monthly

Total
Connection
charges

Total Revenues

Total Other
Monthly a
charges
charges

ARPU

ARPU
Connection
charge

ARPU
Monthly
charge

$62.40
$207.59
$395.58
$0.00

$54.98
$46.82
$60.75
$55.98
$61.78
$71.48
$71.93
367.87
$51.59
$51.46
$51.68
$51.59
$51.92
$60.52
$61.68
$47.45
$47.52
$56.00
$55.04
$151.00
$296.94
$137.83
$179.38
$188.41
$215.73
$231.33
$247.85
$0.00
$152.70

Service changes®
(No/New/
Stopped/Other)




SCHEDULE 25(i): REPORT ON PRICING FOR ID

ref
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Reporting Area

Christchurch

Connections and E-NNI/ co-
location connections

May be Commission only

Service
available at Number of Number of
Regulated FFLAS Service description all central connections  connections
offices’ (opening) (closing)
(Yes/No)
Layer 1 FFLAS

BS3a 100 CIR 2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 20 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 30 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 40 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 5 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 50 Bitstream 2 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 60 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 7.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 80 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3a 100 CIR 90 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 1G CIR 100 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 1G CIR 20 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 200 CIR 10 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 200 CIR 100 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 200 CIR 2.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 200 CIR 20 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 200 CIR 50 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 50 CIR 10 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 50 CIR 2.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 50 CIR 20 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 50 CIR 30 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b 50 CIR 50 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b Max CIR 10 Bitstream 3 Yes
BS3b Max CIR 2.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
DP 100/50 CIR 10/2.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
EDU BS3a 100 CIR 10 Bitstream 3 Yes
EDU BS3b 50 CIR 10 Bitstream 3 Yes
EDU BS3b Max CIR 10 Bitstream 3 Yes
EDU HF3 2G CIR 100 Bitstream 3 Yes
GPON Ethernet Port 0/0 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
GPON Ethernet Port 10/10 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
2.5/2.5
GPON Ethernet Port 100/100 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
2.5/2.5
GPON Ethernet Port 100/20 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes

2.5/2.5

List prices
st yist Monthly
Connection 2

e charge
$136.35
$165.25
$181.77
$198.29
5$140.47
$214.81
$231.33 $231.33
$144.60
$264.37
$280.89
5464.06 5464.06
$331.90 $331.90
$205.20 $205.20
$353.89 $353.89
$192.81 $192.81
$221.72 $221.72
$271.28 $271.28
$122.57 $122.57
$110.18 $110.18
$139.09 $139.09
$155.61 $155.61
$188.65 $188.65
$315.38
$302.98

$59.22 #N/A
$115.69 $115.69
$82.63 $82.63
$120.00
$142.97 5$142.97
$15.14 $15.14
$19.60 $19.60
$59.73
$35.92 $35.92

For Month Ended

Emable Networks Limited
31 July 2022

Reporting Level: ID FFLAS
Report Frequency: Monthly

Total Revenues

Active Total Total
) 3 . Other
incentive Connection Monthly a
charges
(Yes/No) charges charges

ARPU

ARPU
Connection
charge

ARPU
Monthly
charge

$135.98
$165.25
$196.36
$198.29
$153.24
$214.81
$231.33

$264.37
$285.51
$464.06
$331.90
$205.20
$353.89
$193.87
$221.72
$271.28
$124.46
$110.51
$139.09
$155.61
$191.58
$315.38
$297.80
$60.54
$115.69
$82.63
$82.68
$0.00
$15.14

$19.72

$60.04

$37.38

Service changes®
(No/New/
Stopped/Other)




SCHEDULE 25(i): REPORT ON PRICING FOR ID

ref

10

111

112

113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

128
129
130
131

132
133

139
140
141

Reporting Area

Connections and E-NNI/ co-
location connections

May be Commission only

Service
available at Number of Number of
Regulated FFLAS Service description all central connections  connections
offices’ (opening) (closing)
(Yes/No)
Layer 1 FFLAS
GPON Ethernet Port 200/100 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
2.5/2.5
GPON Ethernet Port 200/20 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
2.5/2.5
GPON Ethernet Port 200/200 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
2.5/2.5
GPON Ethernet Port 30/10 CIR Bitstream 3 Yes
2.5/2.5
HF2 2G/2G CIR 10/10 Bitstream 3 Yes
HF2 2G/2G CIR 10/10 Bitstream 3 Yes
HF2 4G/4G CIR 10/10 Bitstream 3 Yes
HF2 4G/4G CIR 10/10 Bitstream 2 Yes
HF2 8G/8G CIR 10/10 Bitstream 2 Yes
N BS2a 10/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
N BS2a 100/50 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 3 Yes
N BS2a 1G/500 CIR 5/5 BUS Bitstream 3 Yes
N BS2a 1G/500 CIR 5/5 BUS B Bitstream 3 Yes
N BS2a 300/300 CIR 5/5 BUS Bitstream 2 Yes
N BS2a 50/50 CIR 5/5 BUS Bitstream 2 Yes
N BS3a 100 CIR 10 Bitstream 2 Yes
N BS3a 100 CIR 30 Bitstream 2 Yes
TP 100/20 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
TP 100/50 CIR 10/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
TP 200/20 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
TP 30/10 CIR 2.5/2.5 Bitstream 2 Yes
Co-location and interconnection
services
Colocation Rack Space 600x400 Colocation Services Yes
Colocation Quarter Rack Colocation Services Yes
Colocation Half Rack Colocation Services Yes
Colocation Full Rack Colocation Services Yes
E-NNI 1G Handover Services No
E-NNI 10G Handover Services No
Voice Services
Baseband Voice BS2 Voice Services Yes

Connection
charge

POA
POA
POA
POA

List prices

1ss List Monthly

charge2

$50.67

$50.67 $50.67

$71.61 $71.61
$22.57
$84.72
$84.72
$111.20
$111.20
$164.15

$22.57
$79.43
$84.72
$105.90
$111.20
$164.15
$44.01
$54.98
$82.63
$71.61
$60.60
$55.04
$148.73
$181.77
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

$661.06
$991.58
$1,652.63
$330.52 $110.18

$330.52

$27.54

Active
. .3
incentive
(Yes/No)

For Month Ended

Emable Networks Limited
31 July 2022
Reporting Level: ID FFLAS

Report Frequency: Monthly

$1,322.11

$330.52

Total
Connection
charges

Total Revenues

Total Other
Monthly a
charges
charges

ARPU

Connection

charge

ARPU

ARPU
Monthly
charge

$50.67
$50.67
$65.10

$24.93
$79.43
$37.50

$0.00
$0.00
$35.21
$54.98
$71.61
$71.61
$61.17
$55.04
$148.73
$181.77

$1,322.11
$661.06
$991.58
$1,446.05
$83.25
$317.08

$31.76

Service changes®
(No/New/
Stopped/Other)

No




SCHEDULE 25(i): REPORT ON PRICING FOR ID

ref

10
142

143

144

145
299

Reporting Area

Connections and E-NNI/ co-
location connections

May be Commission only

Service
available at Number of Number of
Regulated FFLAS Service description all central connections  connections
offices’ (opening) (closing)
(Yes/No)
Layer 1 FFLAS
Other FFLAS
. . Revenue charged to Yes
Connection Services
connect
Service D dent Servi
Other Ancillary Charges ervice Depenaen ervice
Dependent

List prices
15 . List Monthly
Connection h 2
charge charge

Active

. .3
incentive
(Yes/No)

For Month Ended

Emable Networks Limited
31 July 2022

Reporting Level: ID FFLAS
Report Frequency: Monthly

Total
Connection
charges

Total Revenues

Total Other
Monthly a
charges
charges

ARPU
ARPU ARPU
Connection Monthly
charge charge

Service changes®
(No/New/
Stopped/Other)




SCHEDULE 25(ii): REPORT ON INCENTIVES/PROMOTIONS FOR ID

ref

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

193

Reporting Area

Regulated FFLAS provided with an
incentive

Layer 1 FFLAS

Incentive available in
entire Reporting
Area* (Yes/No)

Incentive costs
treated as capex
under GAAP (Yes/No)

Incentive description

For Month Ended

Emable Networks Limited
31 July 2022

Reporting Level: ID FFLAS
Report Frequency: Monthly

Christchurch

Layer 2 FFLAS

Low End Promotion

Yes

No market for new
customers)

BS2a 50/20 CIR 2.5/2.5

Targeted Address Promotion

No

No Targeted Address Offer

BS2a 1G/500 CIR 2.5/2.5

BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5

BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 C

BS2a 300/300 CIR 5/5 BUS

Targeted Address Promotion 2

No

No Targeted Address Offer

BS2a 1G/500 CIR 2.5/2.5

BS2a 1G/500 CIR 5/5 BUS

BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5

BS2a 300/300 CIR 5/5 BUS

BS2a 50/20 CIR 2.5/2.5

Targeted Address Promotion 2

No

No Targeted Address Offer

BS2a 1G/500 CIR 2.5/2.5

BS2a 1G/500 CIR 5/5 BUS

BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5

BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 B

BS2a 300/100 CIR 2.5/2.5 C

BS2a 300/300 CIR 5/5 BUS

Other FFLAS

Number of connections and
E-NNI/ co-location
connections receiving
incentive

May be Commission only

Total Total
receiving receiving
one-off monthly
incentive incentive

ECI

Value of incentive
(per connection or E-NNI/ co-
location connection)

Recurrin
One-off 8
. . monthly
incentives . .
incentives

Total Value of incentive

One-off
incentives

Monthly
incentives

Incentive clawback
payments

May be Commission only

remnvu w
Total which
clawback clawback
value value




17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Layer 1 FFLAS

Note: Fields below only need to be completed for services where the response in column I (Service available at all central offices* (Yes/No)) of S25(i) is 'No'.

Burwood (BUR)

Central (CEN)

Halswell (HWL)

Hornby (HRB)

Kaiapoi (KAI)

Mt Pleasant
(MTP)

Papanui (PAP)

Rangiora (RNG)

Redwood (RED)

Riccarton (RIC)

Rolleston (ROL)

St Albans (STA)

Christchurch

Layer 2 FFLAS

iE-NNI 1G No i
{E-NNI 10G No i
HF2 2G/2G CIR 10/10 No Yes No No No No
HF2 2G/2G CIR 10/10 No Yes No No No No
HF2 4G/4G CIR 10/10 No Yes No No No No
HF2 4G/4G CIR 10/10 No Yes No No No No
HF2 8G/8G CIR 10/10 No Yes No No No No

Other FFLAS




